Home » ESPRESSIF » ESPRESSIF ESP8684-WROOM-07 2.4 GHz Wi-Fi Bluetooth Module User Manual
ESPRESSIF ESP8684-WROOM-07 2.4 GHz Wi-Fi Bluetooth Module User Manual
ESPRESSIF ESP8684-WROOM-07 2.4 GHz Wi-Fi Bluetooth
Module User Manual
Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.

The series comparison for ESP8684-WROOM-07 is as follows:
Table 1: ESP8684-WROOM-07 Series Comparison
Ordering Code SiP Flash Ambient Temp. (°C) Size(mm)
ESP8684-WROOM-07-H2 2 MB
–40 ~105 8.5 × 12.7 × 2.6
ESP8684-WROOM-07-H4 4 MB
1. Ambient temperature specifies the recommended temperature range of the environment immediately outside
the Espressif module.
The ESP8684H2 chip and the ESP8684H4 chip fall into the same category, namely ESP8684 chip series.
ESP8684 integrates a rich set of peripherals including UART, I2C, LED PWM controller, general DMA controller,
temperature sensor, and SAR ADC.
Note:
For more information on ESP8684 chip, please refer to ESP8684 Series Datasheet.
Pin Definitions
Pin Layout
The pin diagram below shows the approximate location of pins on the module.
1
Figure 1: Pin Layout (Top View)
Pin Description
The module has 6 pins. See pin definitions in Table 2 Pin Definitions.
For peripheral pin configurations, please refer to ESP8684 Series Datasheet.
Table 2: Pin Definitions
Name No. Type Function
ANT 1 – Antenna
GND 2 P Ground
IO5 3 I/O/T MTDI, GPIO5, FSPIWP, LED PWM
IO4 4 I/O/T MTMS, GPIO4, ADC1_CH4, FSPIHD, LED PWM
IO10 5 I/O/T GPIO10, FSPICS0, LED PWM
3V3 6 P Power supply
Table 3: Test Point Definitions
Name No. Type Function
IO9 7 I/O/T GPIO9
EN 8 I High: on, enables the chip. Low: off, the chip powers off. Default: internally pulled-up.
RX 9 I/O/T U0RXD, GPIO19
Table 3 – cont’d from previous page
Name No. Type Function
TX 10 I/O/T U0TXD, GPIO20
1
1
1
1 P: power supply; I: input; O: output; T: high impedance.
Note:
IO0, IO1, IO3, IO5/MTDI pins have low-level glitches during chip power up. See details in section General
Purpose  Input / Output Interface (GPIO) of ESP8684 Series Datasheet.
Get Started
What You Need
To develop applications for module you need:
1 x ESP8684-WROOM-07
1 x Espressif RF testing board
1 x USB-to-Serial board
1 x Micro-USB cable
1 x PC running Linux